THE DATASHEET OF
ALC80C821EL500
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4082_ALC80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
1
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits

Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ALC80, +105°C
Part Number System
ALC80 A 392 BB 040
Series Termination Capacitance Code (µF) Size Code Rated Voltage (VDC)
Snap-In type
Aluminum Electrolytic
See Termination Table First two digits
represent significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number of
zeros.
See Dimension Table 025 = 25
040 = 40
063 = 63
100 = 100
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
450 = 450
500 = 500
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4082_ALC80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
2
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALC80, +105°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 68 – 240,000 µF
Rated Voltage 25 – 500 VDC
Operating Temperature −40 to +105°C
Storage Temperature Range −55 to +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% at 100 Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated Voltage and Ripple Current
at +105°C (hours)
Rated Voltage at +105°C
(hours)
25 6,000 10,000
30 7,000 11,000
35 8,000 13,000
40 – 50 9,000 14,000
End of Life Requirement
40 < VR ≤ 160 VDC ∆ C/C < ±20%
VR > 160 VDC ∆ C/C < ±15%
ESR < 3X ESR Limit, IL < initial specified limit
Shelf Life 2,000 hours at +85°C or 30,000 hours at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.003 CV or 6,000 (µA, whichever is smaller)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test Specifications
Procedure Requirements
D ≤ 40 mm
0.75 mm displacement amplitude
or 10 G maximum acceleration.
Vibration applied for three directions
2-hour sessions at 10 – 500 Hz.
(Capacitor clamped by body)
No leakage of electrolyte
or other visible damage.
Deviations in capacitance
from initial measurements
must not exceed: Δ C/C < 5%
D > 40 mm
0.35 mm displacement amplitude or
5 G maximum acceleration. Vibration
applied for three directions 0.5-hour
sessions at 10 – 55 Hz.

Rated
Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) 100 Hz
105°C (A)
10 kHz
105°C (A)
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
10 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
25 10,000 BB 25 x 30 3.66 4.54 120 335 ALC80(1)103BB025
25 12,000 BC 25 x 35 4.19 5.22 99 87 ALC80(1)123BC025
25 15,000 BD 25 x 40 4.73 5.81 81 71 ALC80(1)153BD025
25 16,000 CB 30 x 30 5.61 7.27 71 62 ALC80(1)163CB025
25 18,000 CC 30 x 35 6.27 8.25 62 54 ALC80(1)183CC025
25 22000 CD 30 x 40 7.05 9.17 52 45 ALC80(1)223CD025
25 24,000 CD 30 x 40 7.23 9.26 48 42 ALC80(1)243CD025
25 33,000 CF 30 x 50 8.63 10.78 36 31 ALC80(1)333CF025
25 27,000 DC 35 x 35 7.28 8.75 47 41 ALC80(1)273DC025
25 33,000 DD 35 x 40 8.19 9.78 39 34 ALC80(1)333DD025
25 39,000 DE 35 x 45 9.00 10.67 33 29 ALC80(1)393DE025
25 47,000 DF 35 x 50 9.79 11.43 28 25 ALC80(1)473DF025
25 56000 DH 35 x 60 10.93 12.70 24 21 ALC80(1)563DH025
25 30,000 EB 40 x 30 6.75 7.64 49 44 ALC80(1)303EB025
25 62,000 EF 40 x 50 10.50 11.74 25 22 ALC80(1)623EF025
25 68,000 EF 40 x 50 10.50 11.59 24 22 ALC80(1)683EF025
25 82,000 EH 40 x 60 11.85 13.05 20 18 ALC80(1)823EH025
25 100000 EJ 40 x 70 12.92 14.10 17 16 ALC80(1)104EJ025
25 110,000 EL 40 x 80 13.66 14.88 16 15 ALC80(1)114EL025
25 120,000 EL 40 x 80 13.78 14.87 15 14 ALC80(1)124EL025
25 150000 EN 40 x 100 14.81 15.81 14 12 ALC80(1)154EN025
25 180,000 FP 45 x 105 18.82 20.45 10 9 ALC80(1)184FP025
25 220,000 KP 50 x 105 19.80 21.16 9 9 ALC80(1)224KP025
25 240,000 KP 50 x 105 20.06 21.29 9 8 ALC80(1)244KP025
40 3,900 BB 25 x 30 3.26 4.52 134 108 ALC80(1)392BB040
40 4700 BC 25 x 35 3.73 5.19 111 89 ALC80(1)472BC040
40 5600 BD 25 x 40 4.17 5.76 94 75 ALC80(1)562BD040
40 6,200 BD 25 x 40 4.29 5.78 87 70 ALC80(1)622BD040
40 6,200 CB 30 x 30 4.91 7.22 81 64 ALC80(1)622CB040
40 6,800 CB 30 x 30 5.05 7.25 75 60 ALC80(1)682CB040
40 8200 CC 30 x 35 5.77 8.30 62 49 ALC80(1)822CC040
40 10,000 CD 30 x 40 6.51 9.23 51 41 ALC80(1)103CD040
40 13,000 CF 30 x 50 7.67 10.68 40 32 ALC80(1)133CF040
40 12,000 DC 35 x 35 6.74 8.65 47 39 ALC80(1)123DC040
40 13,000 DD 35 x 40 7.44 9.76 43 35 ALC80(1)133DD040
40 15,000 DE 35 x 45 8.15 10.65 37 30 ALC80(1)153DE040
40 18000 DF 35 x 50 8.91 11.41 32 26 ALC80(1)183DF040
40 20,000 DF 35 x 50 9.10 11.36 30 25 ALC80(1)203DF040
40 22000 DG 35 x 55 9.69 12.06 27 23 ALC80(1)223DG040
40 12,000 EB 40 x 30 6.31 7.66 53 44 ALC80(1)123EB040
40 27,000 EF 40 x 50 9.90 11.60 26 22 ALC80(1)273EF040
40 33,000 EH 40 x 60 11.19 13.02 21 18 ALC80(1)333EH040
40 39,000 EJ 40 x 70 12.20 14.07 19 16 ALC80(1)393EJ040
40 47,000 EL 40 x 80 13.06 14.81 17 14 ALC80(1)473EL040
40 56,000 EN 40 x 100 13.94 15.62 15 13 ALC80(1)563EN040
40 68,000 FP 45 x 105 17.50 20.12 11 9 ALC80(1)683FP040
40 82,000 FP 45 x 105 18.33 20.56 10 9 ALC80(1)823FP040
40 100,000 KP 50 x 105 19.33 21.19 9 8 ALC80(1)104KP040
63 2,700 BB 25 x 30 2.91 4.16 139 104 ALC80(1)272BB063
63 3,300 BC 25 x 35 3.36 4.82 113 84 ALC80(1)332BC063
63 3,900 BD 25 x 40 3.76 5.39 96 72 ALC80(1)392BD063
63 4,300 CB 30 x 30 4.41 6.80 82 60 ALC80(1)432CB063
63 4700 CC 30 x 35 4.88 7.81 73 53 ALC80(1)472CC063
63 5600 CC 30 x 35 5.18 7.82 64 47 ALC80(1)562CC063
63 6,200 CD 30 x 40 5.67 8.72 57 42 ALC80(1)622CD063
63 9,100 CF 30 x 50 7.01 10.22 40 30 ALC80(1)912CF063
63 6,800 DC 35 x 35 5.80 8.08 56 42 ALC80(1)682DC063
63 7,500 DC 35 x 35 5.90 7.97 53 41 ALC80(1)752DC063
63 9,100 DD 35 x 40 6.68 8.96 44 34 ALC80(1)912DD063
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number

Rated
Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) 100 Hz
105°C (A)
10 kHz
105°C (A)
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
10 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
63 10000 DE 35 x 45 7.29 9.90 40 30 ALC80(1)103DE063
63 12,000 DF 35 x 50 7.99 10.62 34 26 ALC80(1)123DF063
63 15,000 DH 35 x 60 9.09 11.88 28 21 ALC80(1)153DH063
63 7,500 EB 40 x 30 5.52 6.95 60 48 ALC80(1)752EB063
63 8200 EB 40 x 30 5.53 6.78 58 46 ALC80(1)822EB063
63 18,000 EF 40 x 50 8.82 10.54 28 23 ALC80(1)183EF063
63 22,000 EH 40 x 60 10.07 11.97 24 19 ALC80(1)223EH063
63 27,000 EJ 40 x 70 11.12 13.02 20 17 ALC80(1)273EJ063
63 30,000 EL 40 x 80 11.89 13.89 18 15 ALC80(1)303EL063
63 33000 EL 40 x 80 12.01 13.80 18 15 ALC80(1)333EL063
63 39,000 EN 40 x 100 13.06 14.90 16 13 ALC80(1)393EN063
63 47000 FP 45 x 105 16.50 19.48 11 9 ALC80(1)473FP063
63 51,000 FP 45 x 105 16.83 19.59 11 9 ALC80(1)513FP063
63 56000 KP 50 x 105 17.46 20.02 11 9 ALC80(1)563KP063
63 62,000 KP 50 x 105 17.79 20.09 10 9 ALC80(1)623KP063
63 68,000 KP 50 x 105 18.03 20.09 10 9 ALC80(1)683KP063
100 1,000 BB 25 x 30 2.36 3.40 289 237 ALC80(1)102BB100
100 1200 BC 25 x 35 2.71 3.94 239 194 ALC80(1)122BC100
100 1,500 BD 25 x 40 3.10 4.43 193 157 ALC80(1)152BD100
100 1,600 BD 25 x 40 3.16 4.45 184 151 ALC80(1)162BD100
100 1500 CB 30 x 30 3.45 5.36 185 149 ALC80(1)152CB100
100 1,600 CB 30 x 30 3.54 5.40 175 142 ALC80(1)162CB100
100 1,800 CC 30 x 35 3.93 6.15 153 123 ALC80(1)182CC100
100 2200 CD 30 x 40 4.47 6.91 126 102 ALC80(1)222CD100
100 2,400 CD 30 x 40 4.63 7.01 117 95 ALC80(1)242CD100
100 3,300 CF 30 x 50 5.64 8.35 86 70 ALC80(1)332CF100
100 2,700 DC 35 x 35 4.83 6.69 110 90 ALC80(1)272DC100
100 3,000 DC 35 x 35 4.94 6.65 102 84 ALC80(1)302DC100
100 3,600 DD 35 x 40 5.60 7.53 85 70 ALC80(1)362DD100
100 3900 DE 35 x 45 6.09 8.33 77 63 ALC80(1)392DE100
100 4,700 DF 35 x 50 6.73 9.03 65 54 ALC80(1)472DF100
100 5600 DG 35 x 55 7.35 9.66 56 46 ALC80(1)562DG100
100 3,000 EB 40 x 30 4.66 5.88 111 94 ALC80(1)302EB100
100 6,800 EF 40 x 50 7.56 9.25 52 44 ALC80(1)682EF100
100 8,200 EH 40 x 60 8.65 10.59 43 36 ALC80(1)822EH100
100 10,000 EJ 40 x 70 9.63 11.63 36 31 ALC80(1)103EJ100
100 12,000 EL 40 x 80 10.47 12.45 31 27 ALC80(1)123EL100
100 15,000 EN 40 x 100 11.60 13.59 26 22 ALC80(1)153EN100
100 18000 FP 45 x 105 14.51 17.67 20 17 ALC80(1)183FP100
100 20,000 FP 45 x 105 14.96 17.86 18 16 ALC80(1)203FP100
100 22,000 KP 50 x 105 15.60 18.32 18 15 ALC80(1)223KP100
100 24,000 KP 50 x 105 15.90 18.40 17 15 ALC80(1)243KP100
200 330 BB 25 x 30 1.31 2.85 645 388 ALC80(1)331BB200
200 390 BC 25 x 35 1.47 3.26 544 316 ALC80(1)391BC200
200 470 BD 25 x 40 1.67 3.67 452 263 ALC80(1)471BD200
200 510 BD 25 x 40 1.74 3.75 419 253 ALC80(1)511BD200
200 560 CB 30 x 30 1.94 4.41 376 225 ALC80(1)561CB200
200 680 CC 30 x 35 2.22 5.07 310 179 ALC80(1)681CC200
200 820 CD 30 x 40 2.52 5.72 257 154 ALC80(1)821CD200
200 1,100 CF 30 x 50 3.07 6.85 192 115 ALC80(1)112CF200
200 910 DC 35 x 35 2.77 5.77 237 144 ALC80(1)911DC200
200 1,200 DD 35 x 40 3.27 6.61 182 111 ALC80(1)122DD200
200 1500 DF 35 x 50 3.85 7.86 145 86 ALC80(1)152DF200
200 1,600 DF 35 x 50 3.97 7.94 137 84 ALC80(1)162DF200
200 1,800 DG 35 x 55 4.30 8.52 122 73 ALC80(1)182DG200
200 1,000 EB 40 x 30 2.90 5.39 228 142 ALC80(1)102EB200
200 2,200 EF 40 x 50 4.81 8.60 106 66 ALC80(1)222EF200
200 2,700 EH 40 x 60 5.53 9.82 86 54 ALC80(1)272EH200
200 3300 EJ 40 x 70 6.26 10.84 72 44 ALC80(1)332EJ200
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4082_ALC80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
9
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALC80, +105°C
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
(1) Termination code: See Termination Tables for available options.
VDC
Rated
Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) 100 Hz
105°C (A)
10 kHz
105°C (A)
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
10 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
200 3,900 EL 40 x 80 6.90 11.67 62 39 ALC80(1)392EL200
200 4700 EN 40 x 100 7.67 12.71 52 33 ALC80(1)472EN200
200 5,600 FP 45 x 105 9.00 16.01 42 26 ALC80(1)562FP200
200 6,800 FP 45 x 105 9.99 16.71 36 23 ALC80(1)682FP200
200 8,200 KP 50 x 105 11.15 17.54 31 20 ALC80(1)822KP200
250 220 BB 25 x 30 1.17 2.70 796 469 ALC80(1)221BB250
250 270 BC 25 x 35 1.34 3.12 648 363 ALC80(1)271BC250
250 330 BD 25 x 40 1.53 3.53 532 314 ALC80(1)331BD250
250 330 CB 30 x 30 1.62 3.98 524 306 ALC80(1)331CB250
250 390 CC 30 x 35 1.83 4.52 443 245 ALC80(1)391CC250
250 470 CC 30 x 35 2.02 4.82 370 206 ALC80(1)471CC250
250 560 CD 30 x 40 2.28 5.43 311 182 ALC80(1)561CD250
250 750 CF 30 x 50 2.78 6.52 233 137 ALC80(1)751CF250
250 620 DC 35 x 35 2.50 5.53 286 170 ALC80(1)621DC250
250 750 DD 35 x 40 2.84 6.26 237 141 ALC80(1)751DD250
250 820 DE 35 x 45 3.06 6.81 216 122 ALC80(1)821DE250
250 1,000 DF 35 x 50 3.46 7.52 178 106 ALC80(1)102DF250
250 1,200 DG 35 x 55 3.86 8.19 150 86 ALC80(1)122DG250
250 620 EB 40 x 30 2.54 5.21 296 178 ALC80(1)621EB250
250 680 EB 40 x 30 2.64 5.23 274 159 ALC80(1)681EB250
250 1,500 EF 40 x 50 4.41 8.39 126 77 ALC80(1)152EF250
250 1,800 EH 40 x 60 5.02 9.57 105 64 ALC80(1)182EH250
250 2200 EJ 40 x 70 5.70 10.60 87 51 ALC80(1)222EJ250
250 2,700 EL 40 x 80 6.42 11.50 72 45 ALC80(1)272EL250
250 3,300 EN 40 x 100 7.22 12.62 60 36 ALC80(1)332EN250
250 3,900 FP 45 x 105 8.42 15.83 49 29 ALC80(1)392FP250
250 4,300 FP 45 x 105 8.89 16.22 45 28 ALC80(1)432FP250
250 4700 KP 50 x 105 9.52 16.86 42 25 ALC80(1)472KP250
250 5,600 KP 50 x 105 10.40 17.38 37 23 ALC80(1)562KP250
350 120 BB 25 x 30 0.91 2.55 1132 529 ALC80(1)121BB350
350 130 BB 25 x 30 0.95 2.62 1048 549 ALC80(1)131BB350
350 150 BC 25 x 35 1.06 2.95 906 423 ALC80(1)151BC350
350 180 BD 25 x 40 1.20 3.32 756 354 ALC80(1)181BD350
350 200 BD 25 x 40 1.27 3.45 683 358 ALC80(1)201BD350
350 180 CB 30 x 30 1.26 3.69 749 347 ALC80(1)181CB350
350 200 CB 30 x 30 1.34 3.85 675 352 ALC80(1)201CB350
350 220 CC 30 x 35 1.45 4.23 613 284 ALC80(1)221CC350
350 270 CC 30 x 35 1.62 4.59 502 234 ALC80(1)271CC350
350 330 CD 30 x 40 1.85 5.21 411 215 ALC80(1)331CD350
350 430 CF 30 x 50 2.23 6.20 316 165 ALC80(1)431CF350
350 360 DC 35 x 35 2.04 5.36 381 201 ALC80(1)361DC350
350 430 DD 35 x 40 2.30 6.05 319 168 ALC80(1)431DD350
350 470 DD 35 x 40 2.41 6.18 294 140 ALC80(1)471DD350
350 560 DE 35 x 45 2.70 6.87 247 118 ALC80(1)561DE350
350 620 DF 35 x 50 2.91 7.42 223 118 ALC80(1)621DF350
350 680 DG 35 x 55 3.11 7.91 203 97 ALC80(1)681DG350
350 390 EB 40 x 30 2.16 5.17 364 195 ALC80(1)391EB350
350 820 EF 40 x 50 3.54 8.25 175 94 ALC80(1)821EF350
350 1,000 EH 40 x 60 4.06 9.38 143 70 ALC80(1)102EH350
350 1,100 EH 40 x 60 4.26 9.52 132 71 ALC80(1)112EH350
350 1,200 EJ 40 x 70 4.57 10.35 120 59 ALC80(1)122EJ350
350 1,500 EL 40 x 80 5.22 11.29 98 49 ALC80(1)152EL350
350 1,600 EL 40 x 80 5.40 11.41 92 51 ALC80(1)162EL350
350 1800 EN 40 x 100 5.81 12.27 82 41 ALC80(1)182EN350
350 2200 FP 45 x 105 6.81 15.31 66 32 ALC80(1)222FP350
350 2,400 FP 45 x 105 7.19 15.72 61 33 ALC80(1)242FP350
350 2,700 FP 45 x 105 7.71 16.23 55 28 ALC80(1)272FP350
350 3,300 KP 50 x 105 8.81 17.27 47 26 ALC80(1)332KP350
400 100 BB 25 x 30 0.87 2.54 1213 532 ALC80(1)101BB400
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4082_ALC80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
10
Snap-In Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALC80, +105°C
VDC
Rated
Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) 100 Hz
105°C (A)
10 kHz
105°C (A)
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
10 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
400 110 BB 25 x 30 0.91 2.62 1106 567 ALC80(1)111BB400
400 120 BC 25 x 35 0.98 2.89 1010 442 ALC80(1)121BC400
400 150 BD 25 x 40 1.14 3.30 809 355 ALC80(1)151BD400
400 160 BD 25 x 40 1.18 3.38 761 390 ALC80(1)161BD400
400 180 CB 30 x 30 1.32 3.93 672 343 ALC80(1)181CB400
400 220 CC 30 x 35 1.52 4.52 550 240 ALC80(1)221CC400
400 270 CD 30 x 40 1.74 5.14 448 229 ALC80(1)271CD400
400 360 CF 30 x 50 2.11 6.17 337 172 ALC80(1)361CF400
400 300 DC 35 x 35 1.93 5.34 408 210 ALC80(1)301DC400
400 390 DD 35 x 40 2.28 6.15 316 163 ALC80(1)391DD400
400 470 DE 35 x 45 2.58 6.85 263 118 ALC80(1)471DE400
400 510 DF 35 x 50 2.74 7.36 242 125 ALC80(1)511DF400
400 560 DG 35 x 55 2.93 7.85 220 99 ALC80(1)561DG400
400 330 EB 40 x 30 2.07 5.16 384 200 ALC80(1)331EB400
400 680 EF 40 x 50 3.36 8.22 187 98 ALC80(1)681EF400
400 820 EH 40 x 60 3.82 9.33 156 71 ALC80(1)821EH400
400 910 EH 40 x 60 4.04 9.48 142 75 ALC80(1)911EH400
400 1000 EJ 40 x 70 4.34 10.32 128 60 ALC80(1)102EJ400
400 1200 EL 40 x 80 4.85 11.17 108 51 ALC80(1)122EL400
400 1,300 EL 40 x 80 5.07 11.34 101 54 ALC80(1)132EL400
400 1,500 EN 40 x 100 5.53 12.23 88 42 ALC80(1)152EN400
400 1,800 FP 45 x 105 6.40 15.15 71 33 ALC80(1)182FP400
400 2,200 FP 45 x 105 7.24 16.09 60 32 ALC80(1)222FP400
400 2,700 KP 50 x 105 8.32 17.17 50 27 ALC80(1)272KP400
450 82 BB 25 x 30 0.82 2.42 1573 814 ALC80(1)820BB450
450 91 BB 25 x 30 0.87 2.51 1422 816 ALC80(1)910BB450
450 100 BC 25 x 35 0.94 2.78 1289 667 ALC80(1)101BC450
450 120 BD 25 x 40 1.06 3.13 1075 556 ALC80(1)121BD450
450 130 BD 25 x 40 1.11 3.23 995 571 ALC80(1)131BD450
450 120 CB 30 x 30 1.12 3.45 1068 550 ALC80(1)121CB450
450 130 CB 30 x 30 1.17 3.57 987 564 ALC80(1)131CB450
450 150 CC 30 x 35 1.30 4.00 855 440 ALC80(1)151CC450
450 180 CC 30 x 35 1.44 4.31 715 369 ALC80(1)181CC450
450 220 CD 30 x 40 1.64 4.90 585 335 ALC80(1)221CD450
450 300 CF 30 x 50 2.03 5.94 430 247 ALC80(1)301CF450
450 240 DC 35 x 35 1.81 5.09 541 311 ALC80(1)241DC450
450 300 DD 35 x 40 2.09 5.81 434 250 ALC80(1)301DD450
450 330 DE 35 x 45 2.25 6.32 394 205 ALC80(1)331DE450
450 390 DF 35 x 50 2.51 6.94 334 174 ALC80(1)391DF450
450 430 DF 35 x 50 2.65 7.14 304 176 ALC80(1)431DF450
450 470 DG 35 x 55 2.82 7.62 278 160 ALC80(1)471DG450
450 270 EB 40 x 30 1.96 4.99 496 288 ALC80(1)271EB450
450 560 EF 40 x 50 3.20 7.97 240 140 ALC80(1)561EF450
450 680 EH 40 x 60 3.66 9.07 198 105 ALC80(1)681EH450
450 750 EH 40 x 60 3.86 9.23 181 106 ALC80(1)751EH450
450 820 EJ 40 x 70 4.14 10.03 165 88 ALC80(1)821EJ450
450 1,000 EL 40 x 80 4.67 10.92 136 73 ALC80(1)102EL450
450 1,100 EL 40 x 80 4.92 11.12 125 74 ALC80(1)112EL450
450 1,200 EN 40 x 100 5.20 11.88 114 62 ALC80(1)122EN450
450 1,500 FP 45 x 105 6.25 14.04 109 70 ALC80(1)152FP450
450 1,800 KP 50 x 105 7.13 15.27 93 57 ALC80(1)182KP450
450 2,000 KP 50 x 105 7.58 15.77 84 55 ALC80(1)202KP450
500 68 BB 25 x 30 0.77 2.06 2492 1656 ALC80(1)680BB500
500 75 BB 25 x 30 0.82 2.15 2263 1564 ALC80(1)750BB500
500 82 BC 25 x 35 0.88 2.36 2065 1372 ALC80(1)820BC500
500 100 BD 25 x 40 1.00 2.67 1695 1126 ALC80(1)101BD500
500 110 BD 25 x 40 1.06 2.79 1543 1066 ALC80(1)111BD500
500 110 CB 30 x 30 1.11 3.04 1536 1059 ALC80(1)111CB500
500 120 CB 30 x 30 1.16 3.15 1409 936 ALC80(1)121CB500
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
(1) Termination code: See Termination Tables for available options.

Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
100 Hz
20°C (µF) D x L (mm) 100 Hz
105°C (A)
10 kHz
105°C (A)
100 Hz
20°C (mΩ)
10 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
500 150 CC 30 x 35 1.35 3.66 1128 749 ALC80(1)151CC500
500 180 CD 30 x 40 1.53 4.13 940 649 ALC80(1)181CD500
500 240 CF 30 x 50 1.87 4.99 706 487 ALC80(1)241CF500
500 200 DC 35 x 35 1.71 4.40 851 589 ALC80(1)201DC500
500 240 DD 35 x 40 1.93 4.97 709 491 ALC80(1)241DD500
500 270 DE 35 x 45 2.10 5.43 630 420 ALC80(1)271DE500
500 330 DF 35 x 50 2.39 6.07 517 358 ALC80(1)331DF500
500 390 DG 35 x 55 2.66 6.66 438 293 ALC80(1)391DG500
500 220 EB 40 x 30 1.84 4.40 791 549 ALC80(1)221EB500
500 470 EF 40 x 50 3.04 7.12 372 259 ALC80(1)471EF500
500 560 EH 40 x 60 3.44 8.08 312 209 ALC80(1)561EH500
500 620 EH 40 x 60 3.64 8.29 283 197 ALC80(1)621EH500
500 680 EJ 40 x 70 3.91 9.00 258 173 ALC80(1)681EJ500
500 820 EL 40 x 80 4.39 9.86 215 150 ALC80(1)821EL500
500 1,000 EN 40 x 100 4.95 10.85 177 120 ALC80(1)102EN500
500 1200 FP 45 x 105 5.64 12.44 167 119 ALC80(1)122FP500
500 1500 KP 50 x 105 6.62 13.91 136 98 ALC80(1)152KP500
500 1800 KP 50 x 105 7.38 14.81 115 83 ALC80(1)182KP500
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4082_ALC80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com